New
Chap.

14

14

14

14

14

14

14
14
14
14

14

New

Sect.

10

10.1

10.2

10.3

104

20

20.1
20.2
20.3
30

30.1

Int
Pub. 13-3

Medicare Claims Processing Manual

Chapter 14 - Ambulatory Surgical Centers

Carrier
Pub. 14-3

B3-2265

B3-2265.1

B3-2265.3

B3-2265.2

B3-2265.4,
B3-2266

B3-2266

B3-2266.1
B3-2266.2
B3-2266.3

B3-5243.1

Crosswalk to Old Manual Sections

Program Other

M emos

AB-00-29 42 CFR 416.180-200

AB-01-141,
AB-01-121

AB-01-141,
AB-01-121

Description

General

Definition of Ambulatory Surgical
Center (ASC)

Ambulatory Surgical Center Serviceson
ASC List

Services Furnished in ASCs Which Are
Not on ASC Facility Code List

Coverage of Servicesin ASCs Which
Are Not on the ASC Facility Code List

List of Covered Ambulatory Surgical
Center Procedures

Nature and Applicability of ASC List
Types of ServicesIncluded on the List
Rebundling of CPT Codes
Rate-Setting Policies

Where to Obtain Current Rates and List
of Covered Services



Chap.
14

14

14

14
14
14

14

14

14

14

New

Sect.

40

40.1

40.2

40.3
40.4
405

40.6

50

60
70

Int
Pub. 13-3

Carrier
Pub. 14-3

B3-5243

B3-5243.1

B3-5243.2

B3-5243.3
B3-5243.4
B3-5243.5

B3-5243.6

B3-4020.3

Program
Memos

AB-00-28

AB-00-28

AB-03-032

Other

Description

Payment for Ambulatory Surgery

Payment to Ambulatory Surgical
Centers for Non-ASC Services

Carrier Adjustment of Base Payment
Rates

Payment for Intraocular Lens (I0L)
Payment for Terminated Procedures
Payment for Multiple Procedures

Payment for Extracorporeal Shock
Wave Lithotripsy (ESWL)

ASC Procedures for Completing the
Form CMS-1500

Medicare Summary Notices (MSN)

Ambulatory Surgical Center (ASC)
HCPCS Additions, Deletions, and
Master Listing



