Medicare Claims Processing Manual

Chapter 14 - Ambulatory Surgical Centers

Crosswalk to Old Manual Sections

New Chap.	New Sect.	Int Pub. 13-3	Carrier Pub. 14-3	Program Memos	Other	Description
14	10		B3-2265			General
14	10.1		B3-2265.1			Definition of Ambulatory Surgical Center (ASC)
14	10.2		B3-2265.3	AB-00-29	42 CFR 416.180-200	Ambulatory Surgical Center Services on ASC List
14	10.3		B3-2265.2			Services Furnished in ASCs Which Are Not on ASC Facility Code List
14	10.4		B3-2265.4, B3-2266	AB-01-141, AB-01-121		Coverage of Services in ASCs Which Are Not on the ASC Facility Code List
14	20		B3-2266	AB-01-141, AB-01-121		List of Covered Ambulatory Surgical Center Procedures
14	20.1		B3-2266.1			Nature and Applicability of ASC List
14	20.2		B3-2266.2			Types of Services Included on the List
14	20.3		B3-2266.3			Rebundling of CPT Codes
14	30		B3-5243.1			Rate-Setting Policies
14	30.1					Where to Obtain Current Rates and List of Covered Services

New Chap.	New Sect.	Int Pub. 13-3	Carrier Pub. 14-3	Program Memos	Other	Description
14	40		B3-5243			Payment for Ambulatory Surgery
14	40.1		B3-5243.1			Payment to Ambulatory Surgical Centers for Non-ASC Services
14	40.2		B3-5243.2			Carrier Adjustment of Base Payment Rates
14	40.3		B3-5243.3			Payment for Intraocular Lens (IOL)
14	40.4		B3-5243.4			Payment for Terminated Procedures
14	40.5		B3-5243.5			Payment for Multiple Procedures
14	40.6		B3-5243.6			Payment for Extracorporeal Shock Wave Lithotripsy (ESWL)
14	50		B3-4020.3	AB-00-28		ASC Procedures for Completing the Form CMS-1500
14	60			AB-00-28		Medicare Summary Notices (MSN)
14	70			AB-03-032		Ambulatory Surgical Center (ASC) HCPCS Additions, Deletions, and Master Listing